
ERIC J. HOLCOMB, Governor 
STATE OF INDIANA 

INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY       BRYAN LANGLEY, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

Indiana Government Center South 
302 West Washington Street 

Indianapolis, IN 46204 
317-232-3980 

 An Equal Opportunity Employer 

MINUTES 
Indiana Residential Code Committee 
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Name Employer 
Interest 
Category 

Represented 
Attendance Email Address 

 
Richard Albright 

 
 Engineers X ralbright@albrightpe.com  

Steve Dean 

 
CalAtlantic Homes, 

Indianapolis 
 

IBA X Steve.dean@calatl.com    

 
Mark Demerly 

 

Demerly 
Architects AIA IN X mark@demerlyarchitects.com  

 
Greg Furnish 

 
 Chairman X gregfurnish@yahoo.com  

 
Jim Gerstbauer 

 

Monroe 
County/City of 
Bloomington 

IABO X jgerstbauer@co.monroe.in.us  

 
Phil Gettum 

 
Gettum Associates IBA X Phil.gettum@gettum.com   

 
Randy Gulley 

 

Wayne Township 
FD Fire Service X Randy.gulley@waynetwp.org  

 
Bill Kaufholz 

 
Fischer Homes IBA X bkaufholz@fischerhomes.com  

 
Hank Kidwell 

 

Rick Jenkins 
Builders, Terre 

Haute 
IBA X hankkidwell@gmail.com   

 
Clete Kunce 

 
One 10 Studio AIA IN X ckunce@one10studio.com  
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Lynn Madden 

 

Hallmark Homes, 
Anderson IBA X lmadden@hallmarkhomes.com   

 
Michael Popich 

 

 
City of 

Indianapolis 
 

IABO X Michael.popich@indy.gov   

 
Braden Prochnow 

 

White River 
Township FD Fire Service X bprochnow@wrtfd.org  

 
David Rausch 

 

David Rausch 
Studio, LLC AIA IN X david@davidrausch.com  

 
Vicki Thrasher 

 
City of Valparaiso IABO X vthrasher@valpo.us  

 
Craig Wagner 

 

Whitley County 
Building Dept. IABO X wcbuilding@whitleygov.com  

 
Lowell Weber 

 
City of Greenwood IABO X weberl@greenwood.in.gov  

 
Justin Guedel 

 
IDHS IDHS Legal 

Counsel X jguedel@dhs.in.gov  

 
Kathleen Ash 

 
IDHS IDHS Legal 

Admin X kash@dhs.in.gov  

 
1. Call Meeting to Order – called to Order 1:00PM by Greg Furnish 

 
2. Review of Agenda 

• Fiscal impact discussion 
• Future Meeting times and location(s) 
• Code revision due dates to Secretary 

 
3. Plan Forward 

The Committee will review Chapters 1, 2 and 3 of the residential code for discussion at the 
June meeting.  All proposed edits and comments are due to Kathleen Ash (kash@dhs.in.gov) 
by June 14, 2017. 
 

4. Adjournment – 2:15PM by Greg Furnish 
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